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Additional Information 
R2739CP New Claim Adjustment Reason 

Code (CARC) to Identify a 
Reduction in Federal Spending 
Due to Sequestration 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8378 ALL Providers 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R1281OTN Implement Operating Rules - 
Phase III ERA EFT: CORE 360 
Uniform Use of Claim 
Adjustment Reason Codes 
(CARC) and Remittance Advice 
Remark Codes (RARC) Rule - 
Update 

08/16/2013 01/06/2014 8365 ALL Providers 100-20 Mid-Quarter Release 

R1316OTN Implement Operating Rules - 
Phase III ERA EFT: CORE 360 
Uniform Use of Claim 
Adjustment Reason Codes 
(CARC) and Remittance Advice 
Remark Codes (RARC) Rule - 
Update from CAQH CORE - 
October 1, 2013 version 3.0.3 

11/15/2013 01/01/2014 8518 ALL Providers 100-20 Mid-Quarter Release 

R492PI Additional Updates to Chapter 
15 of the Program Integrity 
Manual (PIM) 

12/06/2013 01/07/2014 8393 ALL Providers 100-08 Mid-Quarter Release 

R495PI Recalcitrant Provider 
Procedures 

12/13/2013 02/14/2013 8394 ALL Providers 100-08 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2739CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1281OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1316OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R492PI.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R495PI.pdf
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R2876CP Update to Pub 100-04, Claims 
Processing Manual, Chapter 
One 

02/07/2014 03/10/2014 8442 ALL Providers 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2788CP Ambulance Inflation Factor for 
CY 2014 and Productivity 
Adjustment 

09/20/2013 01/06/2014 8452 Ambulance 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 Ambulance 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 ASC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R1280OTN Ambulatory Surgical Center 
Quality Reporting (ASCQR) 
Program Payment Reduction 
(MIEA-TRCHA, 2006) – 
Implementation 

08/16/2013 01/06/2014 8349 ASC 100-20 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 ASC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 CLIA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2823CP Calendar Year (CY) 2014 
Annual Update for Clinical 
Laboratory Fee Schedule and 
Laboratory Services Subject to 
Reasonable Charge Payment 

11/22/2013 01/06/2014 8517 CLIA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 CMHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2876CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2788CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1280OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2823CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
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R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 CORF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 DMEPOS 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 DMEPOS 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2793CP Quarterly Update for the 
Durable Medical Equipment, 
Prosthetics, Orthotics and 
Supplies (DMEPOS) 
Competitive Bidding Program 
(CBP) - January 2014 

09/20/2013 01/06/2014 8434 DMEPOS 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R483PI Reassignment to Part A Critical 
Access Hospitals (CAHs), 
Federally Qualified Health 
Centers (FQHCs), and Rural 
Health Clinics (RHCs) 

08/16/2013 01/06/2014 8387 FQHC 100-08 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 FQHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2800CP Announcement of Medicare 
Rural Health Clinic (RHC) and 
Federally Qualified Health 
Centers (FQHC) Payment Rate 
Increases 

10/25/2013 01/06/2014 8469 FQHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2793CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R483PI.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2800CP.pdf
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R1262OTN Informational Unsolicited 
Response (IUR) or Reject for 
Add-On Codes billed without 
respective Primary Codes 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8271 HHA 100-20  

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 HHA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2747CP Additional Data Reporting 
Requirements for Hospice 
Claims 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8358 Hospice 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2748CP Demand Billing of Hospice 
General Inpatient Level of Care 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8371 Hospice 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 Hospice 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R1262OTN Informational Unsolicited 
Response (IUR) or Reject for 
Add-On Codes billed without 
respective Primary Codes 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8271 Hospital 100-20  

R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R483PI Reassignment to Part A Critical 
Access Hospitals (CAHs), 
Federally Qualified Health 
Centers (FQHCs), and Rural 
Health Clinics (RHCs) 

08/16/2013 01/06/2014 8387 Hospital 100-08 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2859CP Applying the Therapy Caps to 
Critical Access Hospitals 

01/17/2014 01/31/2014 8426 Hospital 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1262OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2747CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2748CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1262OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R483PI.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2859CP.pdf
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R105SOMA Revised Appendix A, 
Interpretive Guidelines for 
Hospitals, Condition of 
Participation:  Quality 
Assessment and Performance 
Improvement 

03/21/2014 03/21/2014 N/A Hospital 100-07 Mid-Quarter Release 

R5P240 Provider Reimbursement 
Manual Part 2, Provider Cost 
Reporting Forms and 
Instructions, Chapter 40, Form 
CMS-2552-10 

03/28/2014 N/A N/A Hospital 15-2  

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 IDTF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 MA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 MA 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 Non-Physician 
Practitioners 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R1262OTN Informational Unsolicited 
Response (IUR) or Reject for 
Add-On Codes billed without 
respective Primary Codes 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8271 Non-Physician 
Practitioners 

100-20  

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 Non-Physician 
Practitioners 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R105SOMA.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R5P240.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1262OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
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R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 OPT 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 OPT 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 Organ 
Procurement 

100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R1262OTN Informational Unsolicited 
Response (IUR) or Reject for 
Add-On Codes billed without 
respective Primary Codes 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8271 Physician 100-20  

R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2817CP Quarterly Update to the Correct 
Coding Initiative (CCI) Edits, 
Version 20.0, Effective January 
1, 2014 

11/15/2013 01/06/2014 8477 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2837CP Change to the Reasonable 
Charge Update for 2014 for 
Splints, Casts and Certain 
Intraocular Lenses 

12/13/2013 01/06/2014 8523 Physician 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R1264OTN Addition of the End Stage Renal 
Disease (ESRD) Facilities 
Located in the Pacific Rim to 
the ESRD Prospective Payment 
System (PPS) 

07/26/2013 01/06/2014 8368 RDF 100-20 Mid-Quarter Release 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1262OTN.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2817CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2837CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R1264OTN.pdf
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R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 RDF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 RDF 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2758CP Mandatory Reporting of an 8-
Digit Clinical Trial Number on 
Claims 

08/09/2013 01/06/2014 8401 RHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R483PI Reassignment to Part A Critical 
Access Hospitals (CAHs), 
Federally Qualified Health 
Centers (FQHCs), and Rural 
Health Clinics (RHCs) 

08/16/2013 01/06/2014 8387 RHC 100-08 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 RHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2800CP Announcement of Medicare 
Rural Health Clinic (RHC) and 
Federally Qualified Health 
Centers (FQHC) Payment Rate 
Increases 

10/25/2013 01/06/2014 8469 RHC 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2765CP Diagnosis Code Reporting on 
Religious Nonmedical Health 
Care Institution Claims 

08/16/2013 01/06/2014 8350 RNHCI 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

R2792CP Claim Status Category and 
Claim Status Codes Update 

09/20/2013 01/01/2014 8446 RNHCI 100-04 Mid-Quarter Release 

 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2758CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R483PI.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2800CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2765CP.pdf
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/transmittals/downloads/R2792CP.pdf

